
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0618 Name: EPD - Lease w/MHA D6

Status:Type: Contract Withdrawn

File created: In control:6/29/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/12/2016 7/12/2016

Title: WITHDRAWN
Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary for the
First Amendment to Lease Number 34078 between the City of Long Beach and Mental Health
America to increase the amount of City participation in the cost of tenant improvements at the City-
owned premises located at 1955-1965 Long Beach Boulevard from $1,200,000 to $2,800,000 and
broaden the scope of allowed uses to include seismic renovation and additional parking;

Increase appropriations in the General Fund (GF) in the Citywide Activities Department (XC) by
$1,600,000, offset by City funds received from the sale of former Redevelopment Agency-owned
parcels for transfer to the Capital Projects Fund (CP); and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund (CP) in the Public Works Department (PW) by
$1,600,000, offset by a General Fund transfer of City funds received from the sale of former
Redevelopment Agency-owned parcels.  (District 6)

Sponsors: Economic and Property Development

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 071216-R-9sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

withdrawnCity Council7/12/2016 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

